Z60-M
P96-M
P115-M
P200-M
Betriebsanleitung
Instruction Manual
wireSENSOR, Seilzug-Mechaniken
wireSENSOR, Take up spool

requirements of the EC Machinery Directive, including the valid changes at the time of this declaration.
Model: 	 wiresensor
Type designation: 	 WDS-xxx, WPS-xxx
The following fundamental health and safety requirements in accordance with Annex I of the above-named directive are applied and
maintained:
-- No. 1.1.2. Principles of safety integration
-- No. 1.7.3. Marking of machinery
-- No. 1.7.4. Instructions
Furthermore, the compliance with the following EC Directives and standards is explained, including the valid changes at the time of
this declaration:
-- EN ISO 13857:2008 Safety of machinery - Safety distances to prevent hazard zones being reached by upper and lower limbs
-- EN 60204-1:2006 Safety of machinery - Electrical equipment of machines
Part 1: General requirements
-- DIN EN 61326-1: 2006-10
-- DIN EN 61326-2-3: 2007-05
Moreover, we declare that the relevant technical documentation for this partly completed machinery has been created in accordance
with part B of Annex VII, and that we shall be obligated to deliver these upon the request of the market surveillance authorities.
The described partly completed machinery is intended for installation in a production line.
The commissioning of this partly completed machinery shall be prohibited until the partly completed machinery has been installed in a
machine that complies with the provision of the EC Machinery Directive and for which an EC Declaration of Conformity in accordance
with Annex II A is available.
Ortenburg, May 5th 2015 			   Dr. Thomas Wisspeintner
						      Managing Director
MICRO-EPSILON MESSTECHNIK GmbH & Co. KG
Königbacher Str. 15 · 94496 Ortenburg / Germany
Tel. +49 (0) 8542 / 168-0 · Fax +49 (0) 8542 / 168-90
info@micro-epsilon.de · www.micro-epsilon.com
X975X136-D051075GBR
*X975X136-D05*
MICRO-EPSILON MESSTECHNIK